

HALDIA ENERGY LIMITED

2A, Lord Sinha Road, First Floor, Kolkata – 700 071

Gist of The Tariff Order Dated 07.07.2022 for the years 2020-21, 2021-22 And 2022-23 issued by the West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission in Case No. TP-91/20-21 in respect of Haldia Energy Limited for Dedicated 400 KV Double Circuit Transmission Line

1. Hon'ble West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission in terms of West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions of Tariff) Regulations, 2011, has determined the Annual Transmission Charge for the 400 kV double circuit dedicated line of Haldia Energy Limited (in short 'HEL') for the years 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23. Annual Transmission charges, recoverable by HEL is:

Transmission charges for 2020-21		
i)	Recoverable ARR	Rs. 7794.31 lakh
ii)	Total contracted capacity	546 MW
iii)	Rate in Rs./MW/month	Rs. 7794.31 lakh * 10^5/(546 MW x 12)
		= Rs. 118961/MW/month subject to adjustment as per
		regulation 6.16.5 of the Tariff Regulations
Transmission charges for 2021-22		
i)	Recoverable ARR	Rs. 7666.40 lakh
ii)	Total contracted capacity	546 MW
iii)	Rate in Rs./MW/month	Rs. 7666.40 lakh * 10^5/(546 MW x 12)
		= Rs. 117009/MW/month subject to adjustment as per
		regulation 6.16.5 of the Tariff Regulations
Transmission charges for 2022-23		
i)	Recoverable ARR	Rs. 7954.99 lakh
ii)	Total contracted capacity	546 MW
iii)	Rate in Rs./MW/month	Rs. 7954.99 lakh * 10^5/(546 MW x 12)
		= Rs. 121413/MW/month subject to adjustment as per
		regulation 6.16.5 of the Tariff Regulations

- 2. The above Annual Transmission Charges are subject to adjustment through Annual Performance Review as per regulation 2.6 of the Tariff Regulations.
- 3. The tariff as determined by the Hon'ble Commission for the years 2020 21, 2021 22 and 2022 23 shall be applicable from the billing month pertaining to 1st April, 2020, 1st April, 2021 and 1st April, 2022 respectively and shall continue till further tariff order is issued. Adjustments, if any, for over recovery / under recovery for the period from 01 .04.2020 to the month of issuance of the order from the system users shall be made in twelve (12) equal monthly installments. Such adjustment shall start from the succeeding month of the month of issuance of the order.
- 4. For any further interpretation / clarification, the order of the Hon'ble Commission dated 07 July 2022 may be referred to.

CIN: U74210WB1994PLC066154. Telephone No.: +91 33 2301 4051/ +91 33 2301 4145, e-mail: haldiaenergy@rpsg.in, Website: www.haldiaenergy.co.in.